

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 672/2011

TEJ PRATAP SINGH ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha & Ms. Shreya  
Kasari, Advs. for R-1/UI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**ORDER**

% **28.01.2016**

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of Union of India on the ground of non-availability of Mr. Pathak, learned Advocate.

Re-list on 29.03.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2016**

**ns**