

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 672/2011 & CM Appln.12426-12431/2016

TEJ PRATAP SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

04.04.2016

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 13.05.2016.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 04, 2016

ns