

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 672/2011

TEJ PRATAP SINGH ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. for  
R-1 & Cross Objector

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**ORDER**

% **13.05.2016**

**CM Appln.12427-12428/2016**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**CM Appln.12426/2016**

Cross-objection has been filed on behalf of the respondents but before issuing notice to the appellant in the aforesaid cross-objection, it is necessary that the court fee be paid by the respondents.

Relist on 19.07.2016.

**CM Appln.12429/2016**

This application has been preferred seeking extension of time for filing the deficit/requisite court fee.

Let the court fee over the cross-objection be deposited within a period

of six weeks from today.

Application stands disposed of.

**LA.APP. 672/2011 and CM Appln.12426/2016 & CM Appln. 12430-12431/2016**

Re-list on 19.07.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J**

**MAY 13, 2016**

**ns**