



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 672/2011 & CM APPL. 59866/2023 (delay in filing)**

TEJ PRATAP SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr Anuroop P.S., Adv with appellant
in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr Nayak
Arora, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 59865/2023 (U/O XXII Rule 3 CPC)

In view of order dated 20.03.2024 of the Registrar, matter be placed
before the Registrar on 04.07.2024 as already fixed.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 5, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any