



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 672/2011

TEJ PRATAP SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Humayun Khan, proxy counsel
(9811177317)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kr. Jha, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
R-1/UOI
Ms. Rhea Verma, Advocate for R-2
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.07.2024**

CM APPL.59865/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by LR's of deceased appellant for their substitution) & CM APPL.59866/2023 (delay of 1914 days)

1. Respondent No.2 has been served.
2. Service is complete.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the non-applicants to file reply within four weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 22.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 4, 2024

vk