



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 672/2011

TEJ PRATAP SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI
Ms. Rhea Verma, Advocate for
DMRC (through vc)

CORAM:MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

**CM APPL. 59865/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by LRs
of deceased appellant for their substitution)**

1. Let the application in terms of para 3 of order dated 11.03.2026 be filed, as per law.
2. Re-notify on 14.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

MAY 15, 2026

vk