



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 672/2011

TEJ PRATAP SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Humayun Khan, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

CM APPL. 33722/2026

1. The present Application has been moved on behalf of the legal heirs (LRs) of the Appellant seeking deletion of the name of Smt. Rajvinder Kaur. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India submits that a copy of the said Application has not been supplied to him.
2. Accordingly, let a copy of the present Application be supplied to learned Counsel for the Respondent within a period of two weeks from today.

LA.APP. 672/2011

3. List the present matter before the learned Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 14th October, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026/kp/MM